OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademar
	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ralph R. Davis, D/B/A $12-31-62$ Travel Insurance Service	
Traver insurance service	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 100 Broadway
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>New_York</u> State:_ <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10(</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement	Other
October 28, 2002 as of  Execution Date: November 1, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🏻 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: November 1, 2002 as of	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	<u>-</u>
	2,531,670
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Steven B. Greenapple, Esq.	
Stailer & Figsher D.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40\(\tilde{0}00\)
Internal Address: Steiker & Fischer, P.C.	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Maple Avenue, Suite 3	8. Deposit account number:
on our real real real real real real real rea	Ē
	engr.
City: Morristown State: NJ zip: 07963	(Attach duplicate convert this agent)
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
$\mathcal{L}$	// 1/k
Steven B. Greenapple. Esq. 11100 8	Lindompor /2 ///
Steven B. Greenapple, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signing	December 23, 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0123

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ralph R. Davis, doing business as Travel Insurance Service, was the owner/assignee of United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Registration No. 2,531,670 for the mark "Travel Insurance Select" (the "Mark") Registered January 22, 2002 to Ralph R. Davis DBA Travel Insurance Service;

WHEREAS, Bertholon-Rowland Corp., a New York corporation, desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, Ralph R. Davis DBA Travel Insurance Services assigned to Bertholon-Rowland Corp., all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the good will associated therewith, on November 1, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ralph R. Davis DBA Travel Insurance Service did assign and does hereby assign unto Bertholon-Rowland Corp., all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof, including the good will associated therewith.

ATTEST:	Ralph R. Davis DBA Travel Insurance Service
	By: RALPH R. DAVIS, Individually and as President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA:
: S.S.:
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_:

(See Attachar)

[Form of California individual and corporate acknowledgement to be provided by Wayne Smith, Esq.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0124

State of California	
a Carba Carba	
County of CONTRAC [ESTACE	fore me, Edvine A. Case Nutary  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. Notary Public")  R. Davi S  Name(s) of Signer(s)
On UCTOBER 18, 1002 be	fore me,
personally appeared Kalph	R. Davis
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
EDRENE A. CASE	to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1301959 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires May 9, 2005	
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:	
•	Sloz Number of Pages: One
•	Signment  Number of Pages: One
Title or Type of Document: $A \le D$	Sluz Number of Pages: One  N/A
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One  N/4  r(s)
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Ralph R. Da  M. Individual	Number of Pages: One
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Ralph R. Da  M. Individual	Number of Pages: One
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Ralph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner— Limited General	Number of Pages: One
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Ralph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner— Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	Number of Pages: One  N/A  r(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Raph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner— Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: One
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Ralph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner— Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Che  Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number o
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Raph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner—   Limited   General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages: Che  Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number of Pages: Che Number o
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Raph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner—   Limited   General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Raph R. Da  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner —   Limited   General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  President  Right  Fight	Number of Pages:

**RECORDED: 12/31/2002** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0125**